
Final 2.26.2021      
Rev. 1  Dated 3.5.21

FALL 2021

University 
(Undergraduate, 
BSPS, BSCR, BSGS 

and BSN)

PharmD MPAP MSPS MSCR  MSPH DPT DHSc

Incoming Student 
Online Orientation 
Opens

Aug 23 Mon June 1 Mon June 1 Mon June 1 Mon July 23 Fri June 1 Mon NA

Student Orientation Aug 23 Mon P1 Only Aug 5-6 Thurs-
Fri 

 PA 2 July 19 Mon, PA 1 
July 27 Tues Aug 5-6 Thurs-Fri July 26-30 Mon-Fri Aug 9 Mon NA July 26-30 Mon-Fri

PharmD & PA White 
Coat Ceremony NA Aug 13 Fri (3:00pm) Aug 13 Fri (3:00pm) NA NA NA NA NA

Faculty Orientation Aug 19-20 Thurs-Fri Aug 19-20 Thurs-Fri Aug 19-20 Thurs-Fri Aug 19-20 Thurs-Fri Aug 19-20 Thurs-Fri Aug 19-20 Thurs-Fri Aug 19-20 Thurs-
Fri Aug 19-20 Thurs-Fri

CPHS Faculty/Staff 
Meeting Aug 19 Thurs Aug 19 Thurs Aug 19 Thurs Aug 19 Thurs Aug 19 Thurs Aug 19 Thurs Aug 19 Thurs Aug 19 Thurs

Fall Semester 
Classes Begin Aug 25 Wed P1,P2,P3 Aug 9 Mon 

P4 Aug 1 Sunday
PA 2 July 19 Mon, PA 1 

July 27 Tues Aug 9  Mon Fall 1: Aug 2 Mon                         
Fall 2: Oct 4 Mon Aug 9 Mon

DPT 1 & 2 Aug 
16 Mon;  DPT 3 

Aug 2 Mon                                         

Fall 1: Aug 2 Mon                         
Fall 2: Oct 4 Mon

Last Day to Drop 
with Full Refund Sep 1 Wed Aug 13 Fri PA 2 July 23 Fri, PA 1 Aug 

2 Mon Aug 13 Fri Fall 1: Aug 6 Fri                  
Fall 2: Oct 8 Fri Aug 13 Fri

DPT 1 & 2 Aug 
20 Fri;  DPT 3 

Aug 6 Fri                                          

Fall 1: Aug 6 Fri                    
Fall 2: Oct 8 Fri

Drop/Add Day 
Begins at 3:00 PM Aug 27 Fri Aug 9-20 Mon-Fri NA NA

Fall 1: Aug 2 - Aug 12 
Mon-Thurs; Fall 2: Oct 4 -

14 Mon-Thurs
NA NA

Fall 1: Aug 2 - 12 Mon-
Thurs Fall 2: Oct 4 - 14 Mon-

Thurs

Last Day to Register Sep 1 Wed Sep 1 Wed NA NA Fall 1: Aug 4 Wed;  Fall 2: 
Oct 6 Wed NA NA Fall 1: Aug 4 Wed;                

Fall 2: Oct 6 Wed

CPHS Back to School 
BBQ & Student 
Involvement Fair

Aug 25 Wed Aug 25 Wed Aug 25 Wed Aug 25 Wed Aug 25 Wed Aug 25 Wed Aug 25 Wed Aug 25 Wed

IPE DAY 1 
(Afternoon Classes 
are Canceled)

Aug 30 Mon 12:00-
5:00 PM (Third Year 

BSN)

(P1 Only) Aug 30 Mon 
12:00-5:00 PM

(First-Years Only)           
Aug 30 Mon 12:00-5:00 

PM

(M1 Only) Aug 30 Mon 
12:00-5:00 PM

Aug 30 Mon 12:00-
5:00PM (Optional)

(First-Years Only)   
Aug 30 Mon 12:00-

5:00 PM

(First-Years 
Only)  Aug 30 
Mon 12:00-

5:00PM

(First-Years Only)                
Aug 30 Mon 12:00-5:00 PM

Last Day to Drop 
with No Grade 
Recorded

Sept 14 Tues Aug 31 Tues PA 2 Aug 13 Fri, PA 1 Aug 
20 Fri Aug 31 Tues Fall 1: Aug 12 Thurs                         

Fall 2: Oct 14 Thurs Sept 7 Tues
DPT 1 and 2 Sep 
7 Tues;   DPT 3 

Aug 23 Mon                                               

Fall 1: Aug 12 Thurs                         
Fall 2: Oct 14 Thurs

Labor Day Holiday Sept 6 Mon Sept 6 Mon Sept 6 Mon Sept 6 Mon Sept 6 Mon Sept 6 Mon Sept 6 Mon Sept 6 Mon

CPHS Convocation 
(Classes cancelled)

Sept 8 Wed 2:00PM 
(Third & Fouth Year 

BSN)
Sept 8 Wed 2:00PM Sept 8 Wed 2:00PM Sept 8 Wed 2:00PM Sept 8 Wed 2:00PM Sept 8 Wed 2:00PM Sept 8 Wed 

2:00Pm Sept 8 Wed 2:00PM

Family Weekend TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD 

College of Pharmacy & Health Sciences 2021-2022 Academic Calendar (Basic for all 
programs)



Fall Break Mid-Term 
Recess Oct 14-15 Thur-Fri Sept 28-Oct 1 Tues-Fri

Oct 4-Oct 8 Mon-Fri 
Special Studies Week 

PAS1 

Sept 27-Oct 1 Monday - 
Friday (Week in 

between)
NA Oct 7-8 Thurs-Fri NA NA (Online)

Advisement 
Begins/Ends

Oct 18-Nov 19 Mon-
Fri As Needed As Needed Oct 25-Nov 5 Mon-Fri As Needed As Needed As Needed NA (Online)

IPE DAY 2 
(Afternoon Classes 
are Canceled)

Oct 12 Tues 12:00-
5:00 (Third & Fourth 

Year BSN)

Oct 12 Tues 12:00-
5:00 Oct 12 Tues 12:00-5:00 Oct 12 Tues 12:00-5:00 Oct 12 Tues 12:00-5:00 

(Optional)
Oct 12 Tues 12:00-

5:00
Oct 12 Tues 
12:00-5:00 Oct 12 Tues 12:00-5:00

Classes (Years) to Participate will be 
determined per event to be held; 

communication will be provided by 
the IPE Office to every CPHS/CUSOM 

program
Clinical Teaching 
Conference (IPE) - 
CUSOM/CPHS 
Preceptors, Faculty 
+ Student 
Volunteers

Oct 16 Sat Oct 16 Sat Oct 16 Sat Oct 16 Sat Oct 16 Sat Oct 16 Sat Oct 16 Sat Oct 16 Sat

Homecoming and 
CPHS Scholarship 
Ceremony

TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD 

Last Day to 
Withdraw with a 
"W"

Oct 27 Wed Oct 18 Mon PA 2 Oct 5 Tues, PA 1 Oct 
12 Tues Oct 18 Mon Fall 1: Sept 6 Mon                         

Fall 2: Nov 8 Mon Oct 18 Mon
DPT 1 & 2 Oct 
12 Tues; DPT 3 

Oct 7 Thurs                                             

Fall 1: Sept 6 Mon                         
Fall 2: Nov 8 Mon

Accepted Student 
Days Nov 13 Sat Nov 13 Sat Nov 13 Sat Nov 13 Sat Nov 13 Sat Nov 13 Sat TBD Nov 13 Sat

Thanksgiving Break 
(Students) Nov 24-26 Wed-Fri Nov 24-26 Wed-Fri Nov 24-26 Wed-Fri Nov 24-26 Wed-Fri Nov 24-26 Wed-Fri Nov 24-26 Wed-Fri Nov 24-26 Wed-

Fri Nov 24-26 Wed-Fri 

Calendar 
Reconciliation Day 
(Undergrad)

Dec 7 Tues  
(Undergrad only - 

Friday classes meet

Last Day of Classes Dec 7 Tues Nov 19 Fri Dec 17 Fri Nov 19 Fri   Fall I: Sept 27 Mon; Fall 
II: Nov 29 Mon Nov 23 Tues

DPT 1 & 2 Nov 
23 Tues, DPT 3 

Nov 19 Fri: 

Fall I: Sept 27 Mon; Fall II: 
Nov 29 Mon

Final Exams Dec 9-14 Thur-Tues Nov 22 Mon Dec 6-10 Mon-Fri Nov 19 Fri   Week 8 of Terms Nov 29-Dec 3 Mon-
Fri

DPT 1 & 2 Nov 
29-Dec 3 Mon-

Fri
NA

CPHS Faculty & Staff 
Meeting  Christmas 
Lunch

Dec 10 Fri Dec 10 Fri Dec 10 Fri Dec 10 Fri Dec 10 Fri Dec 10 Fri Dec 10 Fri Dec 10 Fri  

Grades Due 
(Seniors) Monday 
following last exam 

Dec 15 Wed 9:00 AM   Nov 29 Mon 9 AM NA Nov 29 Mon Nov 29 Mon Dec 6 Mon 9 AM Dec 6 Mon 9 AM Nov 29 Mon 9 AM 

Audits Due Dec 15 Wed Dec 6 Mon NA Dec 6 Mon Dec 6 Mon Dec 6 Mon Dec 6 Mon   Dec 6 Mon

Grades Due (All 
Others) Dec 17 Fri By 3:00 PM Nov  30 Tues Dec 21 Tues Nov  30 Tues Dec 17 Fri Dec 10 Fri Dec 10 Fri Dec 10 Fri By 3:00 PM

December 
Graduation Dec 18 Sat Dec 18 Sat Dec 18 Sat Dec 18 Sat Dec 18 Sat Dec 18 Sat Dec 18 Sat Dec 18 Sat 

CU Christmas 
Holiday (Faculty & 
Staff)

Dec 22-31 Wed-Fri Dec 22-31 Wed-Fri Dec 22-31 Wed-Fri Dec 22-31 Wed-Fri Dec 22-31 Wed-Fri Dec 22-31 Wed-Fri Dec 22-31 Wed-
Fri Dec 22-31 Wed-Fri

SPRING 2022
University 

(Undergraduate, 
BSPS, BSCR, BSGS 

and BSN)

PharmD MPAP MSPS MSCR MSPH DPT DHSc

CU New Year's Day 
Holiday (Faculty & 
Staff)

Jan 3 Mon Jan 3 Mon Jan 3 Mon Jan 3 Mon Jan 3 Mon Jan 3 Mon Jan 3 Mon Jan 3 Mon

Orientation Jan 5 Wed Jan 6 & 7



University 
Faculty/Staff Spring 
Semester Meeting 
(3:30 pm - 5:00 pm)

Jan 10 Mon Jan 10 Mon Jan 10 Mon Jan 10 Mon Jan 10 Mon Jan 10 Mon Jan 10 Mon Jan 10 Mon 

Spring Classes Begin Jan 12  Wed  P1,P2,P3 Jan 10 Mon   
P4 Jan 1 Sat PA 2 & PA 1 Jan 4 Tues Jan 10 Mon Spring 1: Jan 3  Mon           

Spring 2: Mar 7 Mon Jan 5 Wed DPT 1, 2 & 3     
Jan 10 Mon

Spring 1: Jan 3  Mon           
Spring 2: Mar 7 Mon

PCOA Exam TBD

Martin Luther King 
Holiday Jan 17 Mon Jan 17 Mon Jan 17 Mon Jan 17 Mon Jan 17 Mon Jan 17 Mon Jan 17 Mon Jan 17 Mon

Last Day to Drop 
with No Grade 
Recorded

Feb 4 Fri Jan 31 Mon PA 2 & PA 1 Feb 1 Tues Jan 31 Mon Spring 1: Jan 13 Thurs 
Spring 2: Mar 17 Thurs Jan 21 Fri

DPT 1 Jan 11 
Tues, DPT 2 Jan 
24 Mon, DPT 3 

Jan 18 Tues 

Spring 1: Jan 13 Thurs 
Spring 2: Mar 17 Thurs

IPE Event 3 
(afternoon classes 
are canceled)

Feb 8 Tues 12:00 - 
5:00PM (Juniors and 

Seniors)

Feb 8 Tues 12:00 - 
5:00 PM 

Feb 8 Tues 12:00 - 5:00 
PM 

Feb 8 Tues 12:00 - 5:00 
PM 

Feb 8 Tues 12:00-5:00PM 
(Optional)

Feb 8 Tues 12:00 - 
5:00 PM 

Feb 8 Tues 12:00 
- 5:00 PM Feb 8 Tues 12:00 - 5:00 PM 

Classes (Years) to Participate will be 
determined per event to be held; 

communication will be provided by 
the IPE Office to every CPHS/CUSOM 

program
Accepted Student 
Day NA Feb 5 Sat TBD Feb 5 Sat TBD TBD TBD Feb 5 Sat

Career Fair (March TBD) (March TBD) (March TBD) (March TBD) (March TBD) (March TBD) (March TBD) (March TBD)

Spring Break 
(Students) Mar 7-11 Mon-Fri March 1-4 Tue-Fri 

(week in between)
PA 1 Mar 7-11 Mon-Fri 
Special Studies Week 

Feb 28 - March 4 Mon-
Fri (week in between) NA March 7-11 Mon-Fri NA NA

Deep in the Creek 
(Open House for all  TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD

Last Day to 
Withdraw with a 
"W"

Mar 18 Fri Mar 14 Mon PA 2 & PA 1 Mar 24 Thur Mar 14 Mon Spring 1: Feb 7 Mon         
Spring 2: April 11 Mon Mar 4 Fri

DPT 1 Mar 14 
Mon, DPT 2 Mar 
10 Thurs, DPT 3 

Feb 17 Thurs

Spring 1: Feb 7 Mon         
Spring 2: April 11 Mon

Advisement 
Begins/Ends

March 14 Mon- Apr 
15 Fri As Needed As Needed April 4 - Apr 15  Mon-Fri As Needed As Needed As Needed As Needed

Graduate & 
Professional Student 
Appreciation Week

April 4-8 Mon-Fri April 4-8 Mon-Fri April 4-8 Mon-Fri April 4-8 Mon-Fri April 4-8 Mon-Fri April 4-8 Mon-Fri April 4-8 Mon-
Fri April 4-8 Mon-Fri

IPE Research 
Symposium

April 6 Wed
(5:00 - 8:00 PM)

April 6 Wed
(5:00 - 8:00 PM)

April 6 Wed
(5:00 - 8:00 PM)

April 6 Wed
(5:00 - 8:00 PM)

April 6 Wed
(5:00 - 8:00 PM)

April 6 Wed
(5:00 - 8:00 PM)

April 6 Wed
(5:00 - 8:00 PM)

April 6 Wed
(5:00 - 8:00 PM)

CPHS Excellence 
Awards April 7 Thurs April 7 Thurs April 7 Thurs April 7 Thurs April 7 Thurs April 7 Thurs April 7 Thurs

IPE Day 4 (E.g., 
PLACES)
(Morning and 
Afternoon Classes 
are Canceled)

April 8 Friday (8:00 - 
5:00) (Juniors and 

Seniors)

April 8 Friday
8:00 - 5:00

April 8 Friday
8:00 - 5:00

April 8 Friday
8:00 - 5:00

April 8 Friday 8:00 - 5:00 
(Optional)

April 8 Friday
8:00 - 5:00

April 8 Friday
8:00 - 5:00

April 8 Friday
8:00 - 5:00

Classes (Years) to Participate will be 
determined per event to be held; 

communication will be provided by 
the IPE Office to every CPHS/CUSOM 

program
Easter Holiday 
(Good Friday) April 15 Fri April 15 Fri April 15 Fri April 15 Fri April 15 Fri April 15 Fri April 15 Fri April 15 Fri

CPHS Alumni Golf 
Tournament (TBD) TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD



Calendar 
Reconciliation Day 
(Undergrad)

April 26 Tues 
(undergrad only - 

Friday classes meet)
NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

Last Day of Classes April 27 Wed April 22 Fri PA 2 April 29 Fri, PA 1 
May 13 Fri                          April 22 Fri Spring 1: Feb 28 Mon         

Spring 2:  May 2 Mon April 22 Fri 
DPT 1 & 2 April 

29 Fri, DPT 3 
March 18 Fri 

Spring 1: Feb 28 Mon         
Spring 2:  May 2 Fri

Final Exams April 29 Fri-May 4 
Wed

P1 P2 P3 April 25-26 
Mon-Tue  May 9-13 Mon-Fri April 22 Fri Week 8 of Terms April 25-29 Mon-Fri

DPT 1 & 2 May 2-
6  Mon-Fri, DPT 
3 March 22-25 

Mon-Fri                           

NA

CPHS Faculty/Staff 
Meeting April 28 Thurs April 28 Thurs April 28 Thurs April 28 Thurs April 28 Thurs April 28 Thurs April 28 Thurs April 28 Thurs

Senior Awards & 
Baccalaureate 
Service

May 1 Sun NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

Grades Due 
(Seniors) May 6  Fri 9AM April 27 Wed NA April 27 Wed May 2 Mon May 2  Mon April 25 Mon May 2  Mon

Nursing Pinning 
Ceremony

May 12 Thur Time 
TBD NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

Grades Due - All 
Other Grades May 11 Wed  9AM May 4 Wed  9AM May 4 Wed  9AM April 28 Thur 9AM May 4 Wed  9AM May 11 Wed  9AM May 11 Wed 

9AM May 4 Wed  9AM

Audits (Seniors) May 9 Mon May 2 Mon TBD May 2 Mon May 2 Mon May 2 Mon May 2 Mon May 2 Mon

Summer Orientation NA NA NA NA May 16-20 Mon-Fri NA NA May 9-13 Mon-Fri

Graduation
May 13 Fri-CPHS         

May 14 Sat - 
University

May 13 Fri May 13 Fri May 13 Fri May 13 Fri May 13 Fri NA May 13 Fri

SUMMER 2022

University 
(Undergraduate, 
BSPS, BSCR, BSGS 

and BSN)

PharmD MPAP MSPS MSCR MSPH DPT DHSc

Ransdell Family 
HPREP (Healthcare 
Professional 
Readiness & 
Enrichment 
Program)

May 23-27 Mon-Fri May 23-27 Mon-Fri May 23-27 Mon-Fri May 23-27 Mon-Fri May 23-27 Mon-Fri May 23-27 Mon-Fri May 23-27 Mon-
Fri May 23-27 Mon-Fri

Student Orientation NA NA NA NA May 16-20 Mon-Fri NA NA May 9-13 Mon-Fri

Summer 1 Classes 
Begin May 24 Tues May 16 Mon PA2 May 2 Mon, PA1 

May 16 Mon May 23 Mon May 23 Mon May 16 Mon

DPT 1 & DPT 2 
May 16 Mon,  
DPT 3 April 4 

Mon

May 16 Mon

Last Day to 
Drop/Add May 27 Fri May 18 Wed NA May 27 Fri

Last Day Add May 25 
Wed

Last Day Drop June 2 
Thur

Last Day to Withdraw 
with a 'W' June 27 Mon

May 20 Fri May 20 Fri 

Last Day Add May 19 Thur
Last Day Drop May 27 Fri

Last Day to Withdraw with 
a 'W' June 21 Tues

Memorial Day 
Holiday May 30 Mon May 30 Mon May 30 Mon May 30 Mon May 30 Mon May 30 Mon May 30 Mon May 30 Mon

Accepted Student 
Days NA June 3 Fri TBD June 3 Fri TBD June 3 Fri TBD June 3 Fri

Summer 1 Classes 
End June 17 Fri NA NA June 17 Fri July 18 Mon NA NA NA



Summer 1  Exams June 17 Fri NA NA June 17 Fri Week 8 of Terms NA NA NA

Grades Due 9:00 AM June 28 Tues NA NA July 27 Wed NA NA NA

Summer 2 Classes 
Begin June 28 Tues NA NA June 28  Tues NA NA NA NA

Last Day to 
Drop/Add July 1 Fri NA NA NA NA NA NA

Independence Day July 4 Mon July 4 Mon July 4 Mon July 4 Mon July 4 Mon July 4 Mon July 4 Mon July 4 Mon

Summer 2 Classes 
End July 29 Fri NA Jul 15 Fri July 29 Fri NA July 15 Fri DPT 1, DPT 2, 

DPT 3 July 22 Fri July 11 Mon

Grades Due 9:00 AM Aug 2 Tues NA Aug 2 Tues Aug 2 Tues August 2 Tues NA NA NA

Summer 2  Exams July 29 Fri NA NA July 29 Fri NA July 18-22 Mon- Fri
DPT 1, DPT 2 

July 25-29 Mon-
Fri

NA

PA Long White Coat 
Ceremony  NA NA July 15 Fri NA NA NA NA NA

Graduation 
Certification Day Aug 31 Wed NA NA Aug 31 Wed Aug 31 Wed NA NA NA


	2020-2021

